

Our Ref: 541/2021
June 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Could you please provide some information, as laid out below:

Question Response

1) Does your organization use/perform Viscosupplementation injections?

2) How much has your organization spent in the financial year 2019/20 on viscosupplementation in Primary care and how much has been spent in Secondary care.

0

3) How much has your organization spent in the financial year 2018/19, on viscosupplementation in Primary care and how much has been spent in Secondary care.

In 2018/19 via pharmacy the trust spent £360 on Ostenil, and we haven't used any of these products since.

4) Which (brands) Viscosupplement have been used in the financial year 2019/20? YES/NO

Arthrum H No

Cingal No

Durolane No

Euflexxa No

Fermathron No

Orthovisc No

Ostenil Yes

Ostenil Plus No

RenehaVis No

Suplasyn No

Synocrom No

Synocrom Mini No

Synolis No

Monovisc no

Synopsis no

Synvisc (Hylan G-F20) no

Synvisc ONE (Hylan G-F20) No